
1 
2 
3 
4 

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following candidates have been 
provisionally selected for admission to the Ph.D. programme in the School of Law. 

6 

7 

S No. 

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR-06 
(NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE A*) 

Name of the candidate 
Rahil Amin Mir 
Dawood Amin 

4 

Irfan Ahmad Bhat 
Asim Mujtaba Dar 
Babar Fareed Wani 

Inayat Hussain 
Nelofar Sultan 

Terms and Conditions 

NOTICE 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

S Head & Deant 
SchÍo] of Law 

Form No. 

25702543 

Copy for information to: 

25703005 
25702747 
25702544 
25702254 
25702458 

1. The admission of the candidate shall be strictly provisional and subject to the production 
of all relevant original documents. Admission will be confirmed only after verification of 
eligibility documents (NETISET/SLET, etc.) by the concerned department. Leave 
sanction orders/permission from the parent department must be obtained in the case of 
part-time in-service candidates before joining. 

25702027 

2. The candidate must complete all formalities as prescribed under the Statutes governing 
the award of the Ph.D. degree. 

No.F(Ph.DAdmnCyclellLaw)Res/KU/2025 

3. The Selected candidates must join within 15 days from the date of issuance of this 
notification. 

Dated: 01.12.2025 

The selected candidates shall produce an affidavit from a lst Class Magistrate affirming that he/she is not employed in any government, semi-government, or private sector 
organization. 

1. Dean Research, University of Kashmir. 
2. Director, IT & SS for further course of necessary action in this regard. 

3. File. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }



