SCHOOL OF LAW UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, HAZRATBAL, SRINAGAR-06 (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE A**)

No.F(Ph.DAdmnCycleIILaw)Res/KU/2025 Dated: 01.12.2025

NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission to the Ph.D. programme in the School of Law.

S No.	Name of the candidate	Form No.
1	Rahil Amin Mir	25702543
2	Dawood Amin	25703005
3	Irfan Ahmad Bhat	25702747
4	Asim Mujtaba Dar	25702544
_ 5	Babar Fareed Wani	25702254
6	Inayat Hussain	25702458
7	Nelofar Sultan	25702027

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The admission of the candidate shall be strictly provisional and subject to the production of all relevant original documents. Admission will be confirmed only after verification of eligibility documents (NET/SET/SLET, etc.) by the concerned department. Leave sanction orders/permission from the parent department must be obtained in the case of part-time in-service candidates before joining.
- 2. The candidate must complete all formalities as prescribed under the Statutes governing the award of the Ph.D. degree.
- 3. The Selected candidates must join within 15 days from the date of issuance of this notification.
- 4. The selected candidates shall produce an affidavit from a 1st Class Magistrate affirming that he/she is not employed in any government, semi-government, or private sector organization.

Head & Dean School of Law